no charge; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Tontitown has determined that the 

Tontitown Fire Department meets eligibility requirements necessary to apply for a grant from 
FEMA under the Assistance to Firefighters Grant in the amount of Five Hundred Seventy Five 
Thousand Dollars ($575,000);  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of 

Tontitown, Arkansas, as follows: 

The Mayor of the City of Tontitown is hereby authorized to submit an application 
to FEMA to request funding to meet the firefighting and emergency response